
Dominican (Calif.) (3-5) -vs- Saint Martin's (6-1)
2/13/2026 at Turlock, Ca. (Warrior Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rodriguez, Taylor (3-3)
Loss: Peterson,A. (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Vieti First: Oscar Segura 
Start: 7:00PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 100   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dominican (Calif.) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 1
Saint Martin's 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 0

Dominican (Calif.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tobola, Kate 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ruiz, Leslie lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Magnuson, Jadyn lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Taylor dp/p 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Manuel, Karlyne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brewer, Aneesa rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Heggstrom, Morgan c/dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Oas, Payton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burke, Annabelle 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Saucedo, Morgan 2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Abalos, Alexis 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Kelissa cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Medina, Marina dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Guerrero, Tiare ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Torres-Gonzalez, Nay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 4 8 6

HR: Rodriguez, Taylor (1); Saucedo, Morgan (1)
SB: Manuel, Karlyne (2)
CS: Guerrero, Tiare (1)
E: Heggstrom, Morgan (1)

Saint Martin's 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Agena,H. cf 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Walker,K. 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Lawson,S. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Orgeles,T. rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Peterson,A. dp/p 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Watanabe,K. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez,J. 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Detrinidad c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Umemoto,A. 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heston,A. 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dewees,E. lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Royle,L. lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Griffiths,A. dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaughan,K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Norfleet,K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 1 2 7 6

2B: Agena,H. (1); Walker,K. (1)
SH: Umemoto,A. (1)

Dominican (Calif.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Torres-Gonzalez, Nay 4.1 4 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 5 59
Rodriguez, Taylor (W, 3-3) 2.2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 2 39
Totals 7 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 7 98

Saint Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vaughan,K. 3.1 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 6 1 51
Peterson,A. (L, 2-2) 2.1 2 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 9 13 1 2 61
Norfleet,K. 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 20
Totals 5 2 2 4 8 0 0 0 0 25 29 9 3 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 1st DUC SMU
Tobola, K. struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 0 0
Ruiz, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Rodriguez, T flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 1st DUC SMU
Agena,H. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Walker,K. doubled (1-2 BKKF). 0 0
Lawson,S. struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 0
Orgeles,T. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 2nd DUC SMU
Brewer, A. flied out to lf (3-1 BBBF). 0 0
Heggstrom, M lined out to p (0-2 FF). 0 0
Burke, A. popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 0 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 2nd DUC SMU
Peterson,A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Lopez,J. lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Detrinidad flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 3rd DUC SMU
Saucedo, M. homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 1 0
Lee, K. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Guerrero, T. singled (3-2 BBKBSFF). 1 0
Guerrero, T. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Tobola, K. flied out to cf (2-2 KKBFB). 1 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 3rd DUC SMU
Umemoto,A. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Dewees,E. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Agena,H. doubled (1-2 KBFF). 1 0
Walker,K. flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 0

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 4th DUC SMU
Ruiz, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 0
Rodriguez, T singled up the middle (1-2 SFBFF). 1 0
Manuel, K. pinch ran for Rodriguez, T. 1 0
Peterson,A. to p. 1 0
Vaughan,K.. 1 0
Manuel, K. stole second. 1 0
Brewer, A. popped up to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Manuel, K. stole third. 1 0
Heggstrom, M walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Burke, A. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 4th DUC SMU
Lawson,S. flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Orgeles,T. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 0
Peterson,A. singled up the middle (2-2 KKBBFFFFFF). 1 0



Lopez,J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 5th DUC SMU
Saucedo, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Lee, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 0
Guerrero, T. walked (3-2 BKKBFBFFB). 1 0
Tobola, K. grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBSFBF). 1 0

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 5th DUC SMU
Detrinidad singled (1-0 B). 1 0
Umemoto,A. reached on a throwing error by c, SAC, bunt, grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Detrinidad
advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by c. 1 0
Heston,A. to 2b for Umemoto,A.. 1 0
Rodriguez, T to p for Manuel, K.. 1 0
Torres, N.. 1 0
Royle,L. to lf for Dewees,E.. 1 0
Royle,L. singled, RBI (1-1 BK); Detrinidad scored. 1 1
Dewees,E. to lf for Royle,L.. 1 1
Agena,H. walked (3-1 BBSBB); Dewees,E. advanced to second. 1 1
Walker,K. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 1 1
Lawson,S. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 6th DUC SMU
Ruiz, L. struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 1 1
Rodriguez, T homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 1
Brewer, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 1
Oas, P. pinch ran for Heggstrom, M. 2 1
Heggstrom, M to dp for Oas, P.. 2 1
Heggstrom, M singled (0-0). 2 1
Oas, P. pinch ran for Heggstrom, M. 2 1
Burke, A. walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Oas, P. advanced to second. 2 1
Saucedo, M. walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Burke, A. advanced to second; Oas, P. advanced to third. 2 1
Medina, M. to dp for Lee, K.. 2 1
Norfleet,K. to dp for Vaughan,K.. 2 1
Peterson,A.. 2 1
Norfleet,K. to p. 2 1
Peterson,A. to dp. 2 1
Medina, M. flied out to lf to left field (3-1 BBKB). 2 1

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 6th DUC SMU
Heggstrom, M to c for Oas, P.. 2 1
Lee, K. to cf for Medina, M.. 2 1
Orgeles,T. lined out to lf (0-0). 2 1
Peterson,A. singled (2-2 BKFFB). 2 1
Watanabe,K. pinch ran for Peterson,A.. 2 1
Lopez,J. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Watanabe,K. out at second p to 2b, assist by. 2 1
Detrinidad singled; Lopez,J. advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 2 1

Dominican (Calif.) - Top of 7th DUC SMU
Guerrero, T. struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 2 1
Tobola, K. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
Magnuson, J. to lf for Ruiz, L.. 2 1
Magnuson, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFFFBFS). 2 1

Saint Martin's - Bottom of 7th DUC SMU



Ruiz, L. to lf for Magnuson, J.. 2 1
Abalos, A. to 2b for Saucedo, M.. 2 1
Heston,A. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 2 1
Griffiths,A. to dp for Dewees,E.. 2 1
Griffiths,A. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 2 1
Agena,H. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Walker,K. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFFBS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


